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AGRIMAX

RADIAL TRACTOR TIRES

PRODUCT DATA SHEET




Radial

N

Traction

A

Self-Cleaning

High Load Capacity

G

Handling and Comfort

AGRIMAX RT 855

RADIAL TRACTOR TIRES

SI2 AGRIMAX RT 855 provides excellent traction and comfort properties. Mainly designed
for sail tillage and both field and road transport, some sizes are also suitable for spraying,
and vineyard harvesting. AGRIMAX RT 855 has excellent self-cleaning features that allow
for a quick change from field operations to road usage.

LSS RIM SW, | 0D. = SIR | RC | SRI
- Rec. | Al (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (index) .
Tiresize 71— - Version
‘DW‘FR [l ﬁ‘@‘@‘@)’“
Croraey  105A8B 55F 6.0F 185 760 340 2265 360 S
210/95R 16 116 We;
e | - | w7 A 214 86 350 2353 380 IMP
DaRhey  106hss w7 oo 214 86 360 2387 380 S
218" BT w7 W6 214 85 385 2565 410 S
210/95R 18 1
e | - | w7 w6 214 85 378 2565 410 IMP
250/80R 18  125A8/125B W8 Wi 25 8% 375 2539 410 S

W9

P B SR TV w7 W6 21 80 412 2681 450 SO
RS 110ss w7 W6 24 908 418 2749 450 SD
R0 116as ws s 250 940 44 2812 450 S
2(‘1"1’{ §5RR2(2))° 112A8/8 w10 w9 2 94 4 292 415 STD
BVaR5ey 12248 w10 w9 22 94 M7 2977 415 S
ARy 119As Wit o 329 105 467 3100 500 SO
SRRy 113AsB wse w7 251 985 453 294 475 SID
250/85R22 1138 wse w7 251 985 453 294 475 SPL

250/85R 24

W7;
(9.5R 24) 251 1036 475 3104 500 STD

109 A8/B W8 W9

STD: Standard - SPL: Special - IMP: Implement

Tolerances: O.D. + 2% - S.W. + 2% - RC + 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; 0.D. = Overall Diameter;
SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference; SRI = Speed Radius Index; DW = Drive Wheel; FR = Free Rolling
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Radial
R-1W
A
D
mm) mm) mm mm index
Tire size LI/SS Rec. ‘ Alt. (mrm) (mrm) (mrm) mm) | ¢ - ) Version
il &= 0|o|o|e)
Traction 250/85R 24 W7,
(9.5 R 24) 109 A8/B W38 Wo 251 1036 475 3104 500 SPL
280/85R 24
@ (11.2R 24) 115 A8/B W10 W9 292 1086 492 3224 525 STD
Self-Cleaning 280/85R 24
(11.2R 24) 115 A8/B W10 W9 292 1086 492 3224 525 SPL
320/85R 24 W9,
(12.4R 24) 122 A8/B W11 W10 329 1154 519 3424 550 STD
High Load Capacity 320/85 R 24 W9;
(12.4R 24) 122 A8/B W11 W10 329 1154 519 3424 550 SPL

% 3’(‘1‘g’ 25RR2¢2';‘ 125 A8/B w12 W11 353 1188 531 3540 575 ST

Handling and Comfort 340/85 R 24

e Roay 1258 W12 Wit 333 118 531 3540 575 S
aoR2a) 131488 w12 WL 30 1256 554 370 60 s
aor2a) 131488 w12 WL 30 126 554 30 600 SRL
Coarhay M wist Wil a0 134 s 300 65 ST
Garhay  1mms wisL Mg 40 1324 s 300 €5 sl

728" BT RTY ws b 51 1137 519 341 550 S
oeRne. 1128 ws b 51 M3 519 31 550 ShL
2(*1“1){35RR2§)8 118 A8/B w10 w9 29 1187 545 3558 575 STD
2(‘1“1’{2?‘“2%)8 118 A8/B w10 w9 29 1187 545 3558 575 SPL

STD: Standard - SPL: Special

Tolerances: O.D. + 2% - S.W. + 2% - RC + 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; 0.D. = Overall Diameter;
SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference; SRI = Speed Radius Index
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Radial

L
db
Tire size LI/SS Rec. | Alt. m) | Gom) | (o) | (o) (index) Version
i =laole|o|® |
action 728" EEEHTEHINERLT W11 e 30 125 569 3743 600 SO
@; G anoe 124k Wit e 329 1255 569 343 600 SR
Self-Cleaning Meroey  127a8m w12 Wit 353 189 588 380 65 S
Toeroey  139A8 w12 W11 33 1315 603  3%3 65 SO
High Load Capacity Meroey  127Asm w12 Wit 353 1280 588 3890 625 SRl
% B anoay  13AwB W12 W 3 1357 e 4015 60 ST
Handling and Comfore B anoey  13AwB W12 W 30 1357 e 4015 60 S
GUaRbay  13omem wist Wi w8 s 68 om0 675 S
GUaRbay  13omem wisL Wil w8 s 68 am 65 s
e O W12 il 380 1408 633 4190 675 SD
Biorse 1A W12 Wiy 38 1408 63 4190 65 Sl
GoarSey  1aonwm wisL Wil w8 s el a2 700 ST
GoarSey  1aonem WisL Wil w8 s el s 70 s
Goaxsay  Msnem WisL Wt a4 1sa e ase2 75 ST
Goaxsoy  156nem WisL Wb a4 s e ase2 75 S

STD: Standard - SPL: Special

Tolerances: O.D. + 2% - S.W. + 2% - RC + 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; 0.D. = Overall Diameter;
SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference; SRI = Speed Radius Index
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Radial

N

Traction

A

Self-Cleaning

High Load Capacity

a

Handling and Comfort

Tire size

460/85 R 30
(18.4 R 30)

145 A8/B W16 L

329

329

1544

1357

1357

621

621

‘ Version

4562 725 SPL

4081 650 STD

4081 650 SPL

WEYE e w
WRY w0
R e
WRE ww
MR e
3'(2152{35RR32;‘ 137A8/8 W12
TR e e
1%2{35"“32;‘ 142 AS/B W1sL
WRE e e
TR e
TR e
R wes

W11,
W13

W11,
W13

W13;
W14L

W13;
W14L

W13;
W14 L

W14;
W15L

W14L;
W15 L

W14L;
W15L

329

329

380

380

438

438

438

475

475

475

1408

1408

1509

1509

1578

1578

1578

1646

1646

1646

645

645

682

682

728

709

709

721

1

721

4280 675 STD

4280 675 SPL

4504 725 STD

4504 725 SPL

4782 750 STD

4702 750 STD

4702 750 SPL

4865 775 STD

4865 775 STD

4865 775 SPL

320/85R 36 147 D/150 A8 W11
320/85 R 36
(12.4 R 36) 128 A8/B W11

329

329

1458

1458

672

672

Tolerances: O.D. + 2% - S.W. + 2% - RC + 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; 0.D. = Overall Diameter;

SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference; SRI = Speed Radius Index
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4404 700 STD

4404 700 STD

STD: Standard - SPL: Special




Radial

N

Traction

A

Self-Cleaning

High Load Capacity

G

Handling and Comfort

Tire size

320/85 R 36
(12.4 R 36)

340/85 R 36
(13.6 R 36)

340/85 R 36
(13.6 R 36)

LI/SS

128 A8/B

132 A8/B

132 A8/B

Rec. | Al (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (index
g s|o|le|o|® |
W11 e 329 1458 672 4404 700
W12 w1t 33 1492 689 4507 725
W12 w1t 33 1492 689 4507 725

Version

SPL

STD

SPL

320/85R 38

& 38" (12.4R 38)

320/85R 38
(12.4R 38)

340/85R 38
(13.6 R 38)

340/85R 38
(13.6 R 38)

380/85R 38
(14.9 R 38)

380/85R 38
(14.9 R 38)

420/85 R 38
(16.9 R 38)

420/85 R 38
(16.9 R 38)

460/85 R 38
(18.4 R 38)

460/85 R 38
(18.4 R 38)

480/80 R 38
(18.4 R 38)

520/85R 38
(20.8 R 38)

143 A8/B

143 A8/B

133 A8/B

133 A8/B

139 A8/B

139 A8/B

144 AB/B

144 AB/B

149 A8/B

149 A8/B

149 A8/B

155 A8/B

W9; W10;
W w10 Dw i1
W9,
W11 W10’
DW 10
w12 W11
w12 W11
w11,
w12 A
w11,
w12 R
RER
WisL a0
wi13;
WisL A
Wi4L;
Wi6L e
W14L;
Wi6L e
W14L;
DW 16 L i
DW18L:
DW 16 L gt

329 1509
329 1509
353 1543
353 1543
380 1611
380 1611
438 1679
438 1679
475 1741
475 1741
475 1747
516 1849

700

700

712

712

736

736

763

763

785

785

785

813

Tolerances: O.D. + 2% - S.W. + 2% - RC + 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; 0.D. = Overall Diameter;
SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference; SRI = Speed Radius Index
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4580

4580

4668

4668

4842

4842

5014

5014

5205

5205

5161

5466

725

725

750

750

775

775

800

800

825

825

825

875

STD

SPL

STD

SPL

STD

SPL

STD

SPL

STD

SPL

STD

STD

STD: Standard - SPL: Special




Radial

N

Traction

A

Self-Cleaning

High Load Capacity

G

Handling and Comfort

Tire size

520/85 R 38

238" ECTETE)

520/85 R 38
(20.8 R 38)

520/85 R 38

LI/SS

170 A8/B

155 A8/B

170 A8/B

516

516

1849

1849

1849

813

847

5595

5466

5595

875

875

Version

STD

SPL

SPL

480/80 R 42
(18.4R 42)

520/85 R 42
(20.8 R 42)

520/85 R 42
(20.8 R 42)

520/85 R 42
(20.8 R 42)

520/85 R 42
(20.8 R 42)

151 A8/B

157 A8/B

167 A8/B

157 A8/B

167 A8/B

479

516

516

516

516

1835

1951

1951

1951

1951

835

858

858

858

858

5495

5782

5782

5782

5782

875

925

925

925

925

STD

STD

STD

SPL

SPL

420/80 R 46

ZE 3 (6.9 R 46)

420/80 R 46
(16.9 R 46)

420/80 R 46
(16.9 R 46)

480/80 R 46
(18.4 R 46)

480/80 R 46
(18.4 R 46)

520/85 R 46
(20.8 R 46)

520/85 R 46
(20.8 R 46)

159 D/
170 A2

151D/
162 A2

159 D/
170 A2

158 A8/B

164 A8/B

158 A8/B

173 A8/B

Rec. Alt.
DW 18 L
DW 16 L DD 161
DW18L;
DW 16 L DD16L
DW 18 L
DW 16 L DD 161
W16A; DD16L;
DD 16; DW16L;
DW16A W16 L
DW16L; DW 18A;
W16A; DD18;
DD 16 W18A;DD18L
DW16L; DW18A;
W16A; DD18;
DD 16 W18A;DD18L
DW16L; DW 18A;
W16A; DD 18;
DD 16 W18A ;DD 18L
DW16L; DW18A;
W16A; DD18;
DD 16 W18A;DD18L
W13 W12
W13 W12
W13 W12
DW16A; W16L;
W16A; DD16L;
DD 16 DW 16 L
DW16A; W16L;
W16A; DD16L;
DD 16 DW 16 L
DW16L; DW18L;
W16A; W18L;
W16L;DD 16 W18A
DW16L; DW18L;
W16A; W18L;
W16L;DD 16 W18A

48

48

48

479

479

516

516

1840

1840

1840

1936

1936

2052

2075

863

863

863

895

895

930

964

Tolerances: O.D. + 2% - S.W. + 2% - RC + 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; 0.D. = Overall Diameter;
SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference; SRI = Speed Radius Index
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5641

5641

5641

5871

5871

6157

6310

900

900

900

925

925

975

975

STD

STD

SPL

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD: Standard - SPL: Special




Radial

N

Traction

A

Self-Cleaning

High Load Capacity

G

Handling and Comfort

Version

Tire size

DW16L; DW18L;
520/85 R 46 158 A8/B W16A; W18L; 516 2052 930 6157 975 SPL
W16 L;DD 16 W18A

420/80R 50 1650978 w13 w12 418 1951 915 5955 950 B

(16.9 R 50)

GoaoRay  tsoase  owisl  DWISLY a8 203 o1 83 95 ST
el 176 A8 pwisl  OWISLi 4g9 203 w5 6183 95 s
oeSRey  leAgB  DWisL  DWISL Sl 2154 9% 72 1025 SO

STD: Standard - SB: Steel Belted - SPL: Special
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Tolerances: O.D. + 2% - S.W. + 2% - RC + 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; 0.D. = Overall Diameter;
SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference; SRI = Speed Radius Index
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All images, texts and graphics contained in this brochure are the copyright of BKT. Permission is granted to print hard copies of this material. Any other form of reproduction, electronic or otherwise, as well as the application of any changes,

partially or entirely, to images, texts, graphs and data is strictly prohibited without prior written permission by BKT. Balkrishna Industries Limited (BKT) reserves itself the right to alter any details contained in the publication without prior notice.



