



IS standard



GROWING TOGETHER

# AGRIMAX

RADIAL TRACTOR TIRES

## RT 855



PRODUCT DATA SHEET



Radial

R-1W

D

176

# AGRIMAX RT 855

RADIAL TRACTOR TIRES



🇬🇧 AGRIMAX RT 855 provides excellent traction and comfort properties. Mainly designed for soil tillage and both field and road transport, some sizes are also suitable for spraying, and vineyard harvesting. AGRIMAX RT 855 has excellent self-cleaning features that allow for a quick change from field operations to road usage.

### Performance



Traction



Self-Cleaning



High Load Capacity



Handling and Comfort

	Tire size	LI/SS		RIM		S.W. (mm)	O.D. (mm)	SLR (mm)	RC (mm)	SRI (index)	Version
		DW	FR	Rec.	Alt.						
Ø 16"	180/95 R 16 (6.50 R 16)	105 A8/B		5.5 F	6.0 F	185	760	340	2265	360	STD
	210/95 R 16 (7.50 R 16)	-	116 A8	W 7	W 6 ; 6 LB	214	806	350	2353	380	IMP
	210/95 R 16 (7.50 R 16)	106 A8/B		W 7	W 6 ; 6 LB	214	806	360	2387	380	STD
Ø 18"	210/95 R 18 (7.50 R 18)	108 A8/B		W 7	W 6	214	855	385	2565	410	STD
	210/95 R 18 (7.50 R 18)	-	122 A8	W 7	W 6	214	855	378	2565	410	IMP
	250/80 R 18	125 A8/125 B		W 8	W 7 ; W 9	250	835	375	2539	410	STD
Ø 20"	210/90 R 20 (8.3 R 20)	110 A8/B		W 7	W 6	211	890	412	2681	450	STD
	210/95 R 20 (7.50 R 20)	110 A8/B		W 7	W 6	214	908	418	2749	450	STD
	250/85 R 20 (9.5 R 20)	116 A8/B		W 8	W 7 ; W 9	250	940	424	2812	450	STD
	280/85 R 20 (11.2 R 20)	112 A8/B		W 10	W 9	292	984	441	2952	475	STD
	280/85 R 20 (11.2 R 20)	122 A8/B		W 10	W 9	292	984	447	2977	475	STD
	320/85 R 20 (12.4 R 20)	119 A8/B		W 11	W 9 ; W 10	329	1052	467	3100	500	STD
Ø 22"	250/85 R 22 (9.5 R 22)	113 A8/B		W 8	W 7	251	985	453	2964	475	STD
	250/85 R 22	113 A8/B		W 8	W 7	251	985	453	2964	475	SPL
Ø 24"	250/85 R 24 (9.5 R 24)	109 A8/B		W 8	W 7 ; W 9	251	1036	475	3104	500	STD

STD: Standard - SPL: Special - IMP: Implement

Tolerances: O.D. ± 2% - S.W. ± 2% - RC ± 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; O.D. = Overall Diameter; SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference; SRI = Speed Radius Index; DW = Drive Wheel; FR = Free Rolling



Radial

R-1W

D

176

Performance



Traction



Self-Cleaning



High Load Capacity



Handling and Comfort



	Tire size	LI/SS	RIM		S.W. (mm)	O.D. (mm)	SLR (mm)	RC (mm)	SRI (index)	Version
			Rec.	Alt.						
Ø 24"	250/85 R 24 (9.5 R 24)	109 A8/B	W 8	W 7 ; W 9	251	1036	475	3104	500	SPL
	280/85 R 24 (11.2 R 24)	115 A8/B	W 10	W 9	292	1086	492	3224	525	STD
	280/85 R 24 (11.2 R 24)	115 A8/B	W 10	W 9	292	1086	492	3224	525	SPL
	320/85 R 24 (12.4 R 24)	122 A8/B	W 11	W 9 ; W 10	329	1154	519	3424	550	STD
	320/85 R 24 (12.4 R 24)	122 A8/B	W 11	W 9 ; W 10	329	1154	519	3424	550	SPL
	340/85 R 24 (13.6 R 24)	125 A8/B	W 12	W 11	353	1188	531	3540	575	STD
	340/85 R 24 (13.6 R 24)	125 A8/B	W 12	W 11	353	1188	531	3540	575	SPL
	380/85 R 24 (14.9 R 24)	131 A8/B	W 12	W 11 ; W 13	380	1256	554	3720	600	STD
	380/85 R 24 (14.9 R 24)	131 A8/B	W 12	W 11 ; W 13	380	1256	554	3720	600	SPL
	420/85 R 24 (16.9 R 24)	137 A8/B	W 15 L	W 14 L ; W 13	450	1324	582	3900	625	STD
420/85 R 24 (16.9 R 24)	137 A8/B	W 15 L	W 14 L ; W 13	450	1324	582	3900	625	SPL	
Ø 28"	250/85 R 28 (9.5 R 28)	112 A8/B	W 8	W 7 ; W 9	251	1137	519	3421	550	STD
	250/85 R 28 (9.5 R 28)	112 A8/B	W 8	W 7 ; W 9	251	1137	519	3421	550	SPL
	280/85 R 28 (11.2 R 28)	118 A8/B	W 10	W 9	292	1187	545	3558	575	STD
	280/85 R 28 (11.2 R 28)	118 A8/B	W 10	W 9	292	1187	545	3558	575	SPL

STD: Standard - SPL: Special

Tolerances: O.D. ± 2% - S.W. ± 2% - RC ± 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; O.D. = Overall Diameter; SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference; SRI = Speed Radius Index



Radial



176

Performance



Traction



Self-Cleaning



High Load Capacity



Handling and Comfort



	Tire size	LI/SS	RIM		S.W. (mm)	O.D. (mm)	SLR (mm)	RC (mm)	SRI (index)	Version
			Rec.	Alt.						
Ø 28"	320/85 R 28 (12.4 R 28)	124 A8/B	W 11	W 9 ; W 10	329	1255	569	3743	600	STD
	320/85 R 28 (12.4 R 28)	124 A8/B	W 11	W 9 ; W 10	329	1255	569	3743	600	SPL
	340/85 R 28 (13.6 R 28)	127 A8/B	W 12	W 11	353	1289	588	3890	625	STD
	340/85 R 28 (13.6 R 28)	139 A8/B	W 12	W 11	353	1315	603	3963	625	STD
	340/85 R 28 (13.6 R 28)	127 A8/B	W 12	W 11	353	1289	588	3890	625	SPL
	380/85 R 28 (14.9 R 28)	133 A8/B	W 12	W 11 ; W 13	380	1357	606	4015	650	STD
	380/85 R 28 (14.9 R 28)	133 A8/B	W 12	W 11 ; W 13	380	1357	606	4015	650	SPL
	420/85 R 28 (16.9 R 28)	139 A8/B	W 15 L	W 13 ; W 14 L	438	1425	638	4241	675	STD
	420/85 R 28 (16.9 R 28)	139 A8/B	W 15 L	W 13 ; W 14 L	438	1425	638	4241	675	SPL
Ø 30"	380/85 R 30 (14.9 R 30)	135 A8/B	W 12	W 11 ; W 13	380	1408	633	4190	675	STD
	380/85 R 30 (14.9 R 30)	135 A8/B	W 12	W 11 ; W 13	380	1408	633	4190	675	SPL
	420/85 R 30 (16.9 R 30)	140 A8/B	W 15 L	W 13 ; W 14 L	438	1475	661	4421	700	STD
	420/85 R 30 (16.9 R 30)	140 A8/B	W 15 L	W 13 ; W 14 L	438	1475	661	4421	700	SPL
	460/85 R 30 (18.4 R 30)	145 A8/B	W 16 L	W 14 L ; W 15 L	475	1544	680	4562	725	STD
	460/85 R 30 (18.4 R 30)	156 A8/B	W 16 L	W 14 L ; W 15 L	475	1544	680	4562	725	STD

STD: Standard - SPL: Special

Tolerances: O.D. ± 2% - S.W. ± 2% - RC ± 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; O.D. = Overall Diameter; SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference; SRI = Speed Radius Index



Radial

R-1W

D

176

Performance



Traction



Self-Cleaning



High Load Capacity



Handling and Comfort



	Tire size	LI/SS	RIM		S.W. (mm)	O.D. (mm)	SLR (mm)	RC (mm)	SRI (index)	Version
			Rec.	Alt.						
Ø 30"	460/85 R 30 (18.4 R 30)	145 A8/B	W 16 L	W 14 L ; W 15 L	475	1544	680	4562	725	SPL
Ø 32"	320/85 R 32 (12.4 R 32)	126 A8/B	W 11	W 9 ; W 10	329	1357	621	4081	650	STD
	320/85 R 32 (12.4 R 32)	126 A8/B	W 11	W 9 ; W 10	329	1357	621	4081	650	SPL
Ø 34"	320/85 R 34 (12.4 R 34)	141 A8/B	W 11	W 9 ; W 10	329	1408	645	4280	675	STD
	320/85 R 34 (12.4 R 34)	141 A8/B	W 11	W 9 ; W 10	329	1408	645	4280	675	SPL
	380/85 R 34 (14.9 R 34)	137 A8/B	W 12	W 11 ; W 13	380	1509	682	4504	725	STD
	380/85 R 34 (14.9 R 34)	137 A8/B	W 12	W 11 ; W 13	380	1509	682	4504	725	SPL
	420/85 R 34 (16.9 R 34)	147 A8/B	W 15 L	W 13 ; W 14 L	438	1578	728	4782	750	STD
	420/85 R 34 (16.9 R 34)	142 A8/B	W 15 L	W 13 ; W 14 L	438	1578	709	4702	750	STD
	420/85 R 34 (16.9 R 34)	142 A8/B	W 15 L	W 13 ; W 14 L	438	1578	709	4702	750	SPL
	460/85 R 34 (18.4 R 34)	147 A8/B	W 16 L	W 14 ; W 15 L	475	1646	721	4865	775	STD
	460/85 R 34 (18.4 R 34)	158 A8/B	W 16 L	W 14 L ; W 15 L	475	1646	721	4865	775	STD
	460/85 R 34 (18.4 R 34)	147 A8/B	W 16 L	W 14 L ; W 15 L	475	1646	721	4865	775	SPL
Ø 36"	320/85 R 36	147 D/150 A8	W 11	W 9 ; W 10	329	1458	672	4404	700	STD
	320/85 R 36 (12.4 R 36)	128 A8/B	W 11	W 9 ; W 10	329	1458	672	4404	700	STD

STD: Standard - SPL: Special

Tolerances: O.D. ± 2% - S.W. ± 2% - RC ± 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; O.D. = Overall Diameter; SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference; SRI = Speed Radius Index



Radial



Performance



Traction



Self-Cleaning



High Load Capacity



Handling and Comfort



	Tire size	LI/SS	RIM		S.W. (mm)	O.D. (mm)	SLR (mm)	RC (mm)	SRI (index)	Version
			Rec.	Alt.						
Ø 36"	320/85 R 36 (12.4 R 36)	128 A8/B	W 11	W 9 ; W 10	329	1458	672	4404	700	SPL
	340/85 R 36 (13.6 R 36)	132 A8/B	W 12	W 11	353	1492	689	4507	725	STD
	340/85 R 36 (13.6 R 36)	132 A8/B	W 12	W 11	353	1492	689	4507	725	SPL
Ø 38"	320/85 R 38 (12.4 R 38)	143 A8/B	W 11	W 9 ; W 10 ; DW 10 ; DW 11	329	1509	700	4580	725	STD
	320/85 R 38 (12.4 R 38)	143 A8/B	W 11	W 9 ; W 10 ; DW 10	329	1509	700	4580	725	SPL
	340/85 R 38 (13.6 R 38)	133 A8/B	W 12	W 11	353	1543	712	4668	750	STD
	340/85 R 38 (13.6 R 38)	133 A8/B	W 12	W 11	353	1543	712	4668	750	SPL
	380/85 R 38 (14.9 R 38)	139 A8/B	W 12	W 11 ; W 13	380	1611	736	4842	775	STD
	380/85 R 38 (14.9 R 38)	139 A8/B	W 12	W 11 ; W 13	380	1611	736	4842	775	SPL
	420/85 R 38 (16.9 R 38)	144 A8/B	W 15 L	W 13 ; W 14 L	438	1679	763	5014	800	STD
	420/85 R 38 (16.9 R 38)	144 A8/B	W 15 L	W 13 ; W 14 L	438	1679	763	5014	800	SPL
	460/85 R 38 (18.4 R 38)	149 A8/B	W 16 L	W 14 L ; W 15 L	475	1747	785	5205	825	STD
	460/85 R 38 (18.4 R 38)	149 A8/B	W 16 L	W 14 L ; W 15 L	475	1747	785	5205	825	SPL
	480/80 R 38 (18.4 R 38)	149 A8/B	DW 16 L	W 14 L ; W 15 L	475	1747	785	5161	825	STD
	520/85 R 38 (20.8 R 38)	155 A8/B	DW 16 L	DW 18 L ; DD 16 L	516	1849	813	5466	875	STD

STD: Standard - SPL: Special

Tolerances: O.D. ± 2% - S.W. ± 2% - RC ± 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; O.D. = Overall Diameter; SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference; SRI = Speed Radius Index



Radial

R-1W

D

176

Performance



Traction



Self-Cleaning



High Load Capacity



Handling and Comfort



	Tire size	LI/SS	RIM		S.W. (mm)	O.D. (mm)	SLR (mm)	RC (mm)	SRI (index)	Version
			Rec.	Alt.						
Ø 38"	520/85 R 38 (20.8 R 38)	170 A8/B	DW 16 L	DW 18 L ; DD 16 L	516	1849	847	5595	875	STD
	520/85 R 38 (20.8 R 38)	155 A8/B	DW 16 L	DW 18 L ; DD 16 L	516	1849	813	5466	875	SPL
	520/85 R 38	170 A8/B	DW 16 L	DW 18 L ; DD 16 L	516	1849	847	5595	875	SPL
Ø 42"	480/80 R 42 (18.4 R 42)	151 A8/B	W 16 A ; DD 16 ; DW 16 A	DD 16 L ; DW 16 L ; W 16 L	479	1835	835	5495	875	STD
	520/85 R 42 (20.8 R 42)	157 A8/B	DW 16 L ; W 16 A ; DD 16	DW 18 A ; DD 18 ; W 18 A ; DD 18 L	516	1951	858	5782	925	STD
	520/85 R 42 (20.8 R 42)	167 A8/B	DW 16 L ; W 16 A ; DD 16	DW 18 A ; DD 18 ; W 18 A ; DD 18 L	516	1951	858	5782	925	STD
	520/85 R 42 (20.8 R 42)	157 A8/B	DW 16 L ; W 16 A ; DD 16	DW 18 A ; DD 18 ; W 18 A ; DD 18 L	516	1951	858	5782	925	SPL
	520/85 R 42 (20.8 R 42)	167 A8/B	DW 16 L ; W 16 A ; DD 16	DW 18 A ; DD 18 ; W 18 A ; DD 18 L	516	1951	858	5782	925	SPL
Ø 46"	420/80 R 46 (16.9 R 46)	159 D/ 170 A2	W 13	W 12	418	1840	863	5641	900	STD
	420/80 R 46 (16.9 R 46)	151 D/ 162 A2	W 13	W 12	418	1840	863	5641	900	STD
	420/80 R 46 (16.9 R 46)	159 D/ 170 A2	W 13	W 12	418	1840	863	5641	900	SPL
	480/80 R 46 (18.4 R 46)	158 A8/B	DW 16 A ; W 16 A ; DD 16	W 16 L ; DD 16 L ; DW 16 L	479	1936	895	5871	925	STD
	480/80 R 46 (18.4 R 46)	164 A8/B	DW 16 A ; W 16 A ; DD 16	W 16 L ; DD 16 L ; DW 16 L	479	1936	895	5871	925	STD
	520/85 R 46 (20.8 R 46)	158 A8/B	DW 16 L ; W 16 A ; W 16 L ; DD 16	DW 18 L ; W 18 L ; W 18 A	516	2052	930	6157	975	STD
	520/85 R 46 (20.8 R 46)	173 A8/B	DW 16 L ; W 16 A ; W 16 L ; DD 16	DW 18 L ; W 18 L ; W 18 A	516	2075	964	6310	975	STD

STD: Standard - SPL: Special

Tolerances: O.D. ± 2% - S.W. ± 2% - RC ± 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; O.D. = Overall Diameter; SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference; SRI = Speed Radius Index



Radial



Performance



Traction



Self-Cleaning



High Load Capacity



Handling and Comfort



	Tire size	LI/SS	RIM		S.W. (mm)	O.D. (mm)	SLR (mm)	RC (mm)	SRI (index)	Version
			Rec.	Alt.						
Ø 46"	520/85 R 46	158 A8/B	DW 16 L ; W 16 A ; W 16 L ; DD 16	DW 18 L ; W 18 L ; W 18 A	516	2052	930	6157	975	SPL
Ø 50"	420/80 R 50 (16.9 R 50)	165 A8/B	W 13	W 12	418	1951	915	5955	950	SB
	480/80 R 50 (18.4 R 50)	159 A8/B	DW 16 L	DW 15 L ; W 15 L	489	2036	941	6183	975	STD
	480/80 R 50 (18.4 R 50)	176 A8	DW 16 L	DW 15 L ; W 15 L	489	2036	945	6183	975	SB
	520/85 R 50 (20.8 R 50)	165 A8/B	DW 16 L	DW 18 L	516	2154	992	6472	1025	STD

STD: Standard - SB: Steel Belted - SPL: Special



Tolerances: O.D. ± 2% - S.W. ± 2% - RC ± 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; O.D. = Overall Diameter; SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference; SRI = Speed Radius Index